
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. 

*TNL057* 02/11/2019 02:29:53 PM TNL057 

 

State of Arkansas    1 

92nd General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2019  SENATE BILL 306 3 

 4 

By: Senator Teague 5 

  6 

For An Act To Be Entitled 7 

AN ACT TO ALLOW A LOTTERY WINNER TO REMAIN 8 

CONFIDENTIAL; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.  9 

 10 

 11 

Subtitle 12 

TO ALLOW A LOTTERY WINNER TO REMAIN 13 

CONFIDENTIAL.  14 

 15 

 16 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 17 

 18 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 23-115-404(a), concerning confidential 19 

information collected by the Office of the Arkansas Lottery, is amended to 20 

read as follows: 21 

 (a)(1)  Except as otherwise provided in subdivision (a)(2) of this 22 

section subsection, the Office of the Arkansas Lottery shall comply with the 23 

Freedom of Information Act of 1967, § 25-19-101 et seq. 24 

   (2)  The following records or information shall be treated as 25 

confidential and are exempt from public disclosure under the Freedom of 26 

Information Act of 1967, § 25-19-101 et seq.: 27 

    (A)  Information pertaining to the security of lottery 28 

games and lottery operations, including without limitation: 29 

      (i)  Security measures, systems, or procedures; and 30 

      (ii)  Security reports; and 31 

    (B)  Any records exempt from disclosure under the Freedom 32 

of Information Act of 1967, § 25-19-101 et seq. 33 

  (3)  If a winner of the Powerball or Mega Millions drawing 34 

requests that his or her records or information filed with the Office of the 35 

Arkansas Lottery remain confidential, the records or information filed with 36 



  SB306 

 

 2 02/11/2019 02:29:53 PM TNL057 

 

 

the Office of the Arkansas Lottery shall be treated as confidential and are 1 

exempt from public disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act of 1967, § 2 

25-19-101 et seq.   3 

 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 


	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	EnactingClause
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

