1 2	State of Arkansas 92nd General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2019		SENATE BILL 306
<i>3</i>	Regulai Session, 2019		SENATE BILL 300
5	By: Senator Teague		
6	by. Schator reague		
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	AN ACT TO AL	LOW A LOTTERY WINNER TO REMAIN	
9	CONFIDENTIAL; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
10		,	
11			
12		Subtitle	
13	TO ALLO	OW A LOTTERY WINNER TO REMAIN	
14	CONFIDE	INTIAL.	
15			
16			
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GEN	ERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF A	RKANSAS:
18			
19	SECTION 1. Arkans	as Code § 23-115-404(a), concer	ning confidential
20	information collected by the Office of the Arkansas Lottery, is amended to		
21	read as follows:		
22	(a)(l) Except as	otherwise provided in subdivisi	$\frac{\text{on }(a)(2) \text{ of}}{\text{this}}$
23	section subsection, the	Office of the Arkansas Lottery	shall comply with the
24	Freedom of Information A	ct of 1967, § 25-19-101 et seq.	
25	(2) The fol	lowing records or information s	hall be treated as
26	confidential and are exe	mpt from public disclosure unde	r the Freedom of
27	Information Act of 1967,	§ 25-19-101 et seq.:	
28	(A) I	nformation pertaining to the se	curity of lottery
29	games and lottery operat	ions, including without limitat	ion:
30		(i) Security measures, systems	, or procedures; and
31		(ii) Security reports; and	
32	(B) A	ny records exempt from disclosu	re under the Freedom
33	of Information Act of 19	67, § 25-19-101 et seq.	
34		nner of the Powerball or Mega M	_
35	_	records or information filed w	
36	Arkansas Lottery remain	confidential, the records or in	formation filed with

1	the Office of the Arkansas Lottery shall be treated as confidential and are
2	exempt from public disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act of 1967, §
3	<u>25-19-101</u> et seq.
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	